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HR 288
Renewable Energy Applied Partnerships (REAP) Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jan 12, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Feb 25, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/288 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: HI   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 18, 2012

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 23, 2012

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 25, 2012

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Jul 31, 2012

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jul 31, 2012

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Aug 1, 2012

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-12] D · MI Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Aug 2, 2012

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Sep 10, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Feb 25, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 12, 2011) 

Renewable Energy Applied Partnerships (REAP) Act - Directs the Secretary of Energy (DOE) to establish a research pilot

program for awarding grants to certain partnerships to improve education and training in support of applied sciences in

renewable energy as part of a comprehensive program to enhance the quality of science, technology, engineering, and

mathematics (STEM) instruction at the secondary school and undergraduate levels of education.

Actions Timeline

Feb 25, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Jan 12, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 12, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E57)
Jan 12, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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